



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS-Academic- levying new fee for various services - Decision No 35.12 of the Academic Council meeting held on 18.12.2023 -Implemented-Order issued.

ACADEMIC (GENERAL-A) SECTION

U.O.No : 106/2024/academic/KUHS Date : 15-01-2024

Read :-1. U.O No.9038/2019/AC I/GEN A2/KUHS dtd 22.11.2019

- 2.Decision No 35.12 of the 35th Academic Council meeting held on 18.12.2023
- 3.Decision No. 77.44 of the 77th Governing Council meeting held on 21.12.2023.

ORDER

- 1.As per the University Order read(1) above, Kerala University of Health Sciences revised the existing fee for various services and certificates offered from the academic branch from the financial year 2020-21 onwards. Currently, certain services and certificates which are not coming under the aforesaid order are being provided by the University without collecting any fee .
- 2. As per the section 25[1] [xxii] of KUHS Act 2010, the Academic Council is empowered " to make proposals to the Governing council to prescribe fees and other charges".
- 3. Vide paper Read(2) above, Academic Council has proposed the following fees to the services mentioned below;

- - b) Correction of Basic Data during the course period- ₹525/- per student
 - c) Correction of Basic Data after completion of the course ₹1050/-
 - d) Name Change of student in basic data by Gazette notification ₹ 1050/-
 - 4. Vide paper read(3) above, 77th meeting of the Governing Council held on 21.12.2023 approved the fee proposed by the Academic Council.

Accordingly, orders are issued to levy new fees with effect from 01/04/2024 to the aforesaid Certificates and Services as detailed above .

(By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor)

Joint Registrar

То

Principals of all the colleges affiliated to KUHS

IT Section (for publishing in the University Website & to make necessary changes in the portal)

Finance Branch (General)

All sections in the Academic Branch

Copy To,

PS to VC/PA to PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/Deans

The Joint Director, Kerala State Audit Department.

Stockfile/OC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer